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NAME  RRT ROLE  ADDRESS  PHONE & 
FAX 

EMAIL 

U.S. Coast Guard (District 17) 
Mr. Mark Everett  RRT Co‐chair 

(primary) 
17th Coast Guard District 
P.O. Box 25517 
Juneau, AK 99802‐5517 

Phone: (907) 463‐2226/ 
(907) 463‐2804 
Fax: (907) 463‐2820  

mark.everett@uscg.mil 
 

CAPT Todd Styrwold  RRT Co‐chair 
(alternate) 

17th Coast Guard District 
P.O. Box 25517 
Juneau, AK 99802‐5517 

Phone: (907) 463‐2226 
Fax: (907) 463‐2216 

todd.r.styrwold@uscg.mil 
 
 

17th Coast Gaurd District 
Command Center ‐ Juneau, AK 
24‐hour Agency Emergency 
Contact 

    Phone: (907) 463‐2000 
(24‐Hr) 
 

 

Mr. Cecil McNutt  RRT Coordinator  17th Coast Guard District 
P.O. Box 25517 
Juneau, AK 99802‐5517 

Phone: (907) 463‐2208 
Fax: (907) 463‐2820 

cecil.d.mcnutt@uscg.mil 
 

CAPT Paul Albertson 
Sector Anchorage/ Captain of 
the Port, Western Alaska 
(Central, Western, Northern AK) 

FOSC  U.S. Coast Guard Sector 
Anchorage  
PO Box 5800  
JBER AK 99505‐0800 

Phone: (907) 428‐4147 
Fax: (907) 428‐4218 

paul.albertson@uscg.mil  
 

CAPT Shannan Greene 
Sector Juneau/ Captain of the 
Port, Southeast Alaska 

FOSC  USCG Sector Juneau 
P.O. Box 25517 
Juneau, AK 99801‐8545 

Phone: (907) 463‐2450 
Fax: (907) 463‐2485 

shannan.d.greene@uscg.mil 
 

CDR Joseph Lally 
Captain of the Port, Prince 
William Sound 

FOSC  MSU Valdez 
P.O. Box 486 
Valdez, AK 99686 

Phone: (907) 835‐7200 
Fax: (907) 835‐7207 

joseph.t.lally@uscg.mil 
 
 

Environmental Protection Agency ‐ Emergency Response Program (Region 10) 
Mr. Chris Field  RRT Co‐chair 

(primary) 
1200 Sixth Ave, Suite 900 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Phone: (206) 553‐1674 
Fax: (206) 553‐0175  

field.chris@epa.gov 
 

Mr. Calvin Terada  RRT Co‐chair 
(alternate) 

1200 Sixth Ave, Suite 900 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Phone: (206) 553‐4141 
Fax: (206) 553‐0175 

terada.calvin@epamail.epa.gov 
 

Region 10 Duty Officer ‐ Seattle 
24‐hour Agency Emergency 
Contact 

    Phone: (206) 553‐1263 
(24‐hr) 

 

Mr. Nick Knowles 
Alaska Area Planner 

RRT Coordinator  222 West Seventh Avenue, #19 
Anchorage, Alaska 99513 

Phone: (907) 271‐3914 
Fax:  (907) 271‐3424 

knowles.nicholas@epa.gov 
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Mr. Matt Carr 
Federal On‐Scene Coordinator 
(EPA) 

FOSC  222 West Seventh Avenue, #19 
Anchorage, Alaska 99513 

Phone: (907) 271‐3616 
Fax: (907) 271‐3424 

carr.matthew@epa.gov 
 

Mr. Robert Whittier 
Federal On‐Scene Coordinator 
(EPA) 

FOSC  222 West Seventh Avenue, #19 
Anchorage, Alaska 99513 

Phone: (907) 271‐3247 
Fax: (907) 271‐3424 

whittier.robert@epa.gov 
 
 

State of Alaska ‐  Alaska Dept. of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) 
Ms. Kristin Ryan 
Director, Spill Prevention and 
Response, ADEC 

RRT Tri‐Chair‐ AK 
Representative 
(primary) 

410 Willoughby Ave, Suite #303 
Juneau, AK 99801‐1795,    

Phone: (907) 269‐7604  kristin.ryan@alaska.gov 
 
 

Mr. Graham Wood 
Program Manager 
Prevention and Emergency 
Response, ADEC 

RRT Tri‐Chair‐ AK 
Representative 
(alternate) 

555 Cordova St. 
Anchorage, AK 99501‐2617   

Phone: (907) 269‐7680 
Fax: (907) 269‐7687 

graham.wood@alaska.gov 
 

Mr. Tom DeRuyter 
SOSC, Northern Alaska 

SOSC  610 University Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

Phone: (907)451‐2145 
Fax: (907) 451‐2362 

tom.deruyter@alaska.gov 
 
 

Mr. Bob Mattson 
SOSC, Southeast Alaska  

SOSC  410 Willoughby Ste 303 
PO Box 111800 
Juneau, AK 99811‐1800 

Phone: (907)465‐5349 
Fax:  

bob.mattson@alaska.gov  
 

Mr. John Kotula 
SOSC, Central Alaska 

SOSC  P.O. Box 1709 
Valdez, AK 99686 

Phone:  (907) 835‐3037 
Fax:  

john.kotula@alaska.gov  
 

Dept of Agriculture ‐ US Forest Service 
Mr. Sam Carlson   RRT member 

(primary) 
P.O. Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802‐1628,    

Phone: (907) 586‐8733 
Fax: (907) 586‐7555  

samcarlson@fs.fed.us 

Mr. Gary Sonnenburg  RRT member 
(alternate) 

  Phone: (907) 586‐8882 
Fax: (907) 586‐7555  

gsonnenberg@fs.fed.us 
 

 
Dept of Commerce ‐National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) 

Mr. Doug Helton  
Hazardous material response 

RRT member 
(primary) 

NOAA/ORR1 
7600 Sand Point Way, NE 
Seattle, WA 98115,    

Phone: (206) 526‐6949 
Fax: (206) 526‐6329  

doug.helton@noaa.gov 
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Ms. Catherine Berg 
Scientific Support Coordinator 

RRT member 
(alternate) 

P.O. Box 5800 
4900 Army Guard Rd. 
G‐216 
JBER, AK 99505    

Phone: (907) 428‐4143 
Fax:  

catherine.berg@noaa.gov 
 

Operations Center ‐ Seattle, WA 
24‐hour Agency Emergency 
Contact 
 
 
 

  Seattle, WA,     Phone: (206) 526‐4911 
(24‐Hr) 
 

 

Dept of Defense ‐ Alaskan Command (ALCOM) 
Mr. Eric Bleakney  RRT member 

(primary) 
ALCOM J5 
9480 Pease Avenue, Suite 301 
Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506‐2100   

Phone: (907) 552‐3268/ 
(907) 552‐3013 (24‐Hr) 
Fax: (907) 552‐8136  

eric.bleakney@us.af.mil 
 

Mr. William Zagrocki  RRT member 
(alternate) 

ALCOM J5 
9480 Pease Avenue, Suite 301 
Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506‐2100   

Phone: (907) 552‐7787  william.zagrocki@us.af.mil  
 

Dept of Energy 
Ms. Diane Clark  RRT member 

(primary) 
Richland Operations Office, DOE 
Region 8 
P.O. Box 550 (A6‐35) 
Richland, WA 99352,    

Phone: (509) 376‐8519 
Fax: (509) 376‐1272  

diane.clark@rl.doe.gov 
 

Mr. Doug Hildebrand  RRT member 
(alternate) 

Richland Operations Office, DOE 
Region 8 
P.O. Box 550 (A6‐35) 
Richland, WA 99352,    

Phone: (509) 376‐8519 
Fax: (509) 376‐1272  

doug.hildebrand@rl.doe.gov 
 

DOE Radiological Assist Program 
Region 8,  
24‐hour Agency Emergency 
Contact 

    Phone: (509) 373‐3800 
Fax:  

 

General Services Administration 
Mr. Brian Swanson  RRT member 

(primary) 
GSA/PBS/FAS 
222 West 7th Ave, Rm #151 
Anchorage, AK 99513,    

Phone: (907) 271‐5028 
Fax: (907)271‐3086  

brian.swanson@gsa.gov 
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Mr. James Horner  RRT member 
(alternate) 

GSA/PBS/FAS 
400 15th St SW 
Auburn, WA 98001‐6599 

Phone: (253) 931‐7450 
Fax: (253) 804‐4848 

james.horner@gsa.gov  

Dept of Health & Human Services (DHHS) 
Mr. Joe Sarcone   RRT member 

(primary) 
ATSDR Regional Representative 
222 W. 8th Ave, Rm 261 Stop 45 
Anchorage, AK 99513,  

Phone: (907) 271‐4073 
Fax:  

jsarcone@cdc.gov 
 

Dr. Rhonda Kaetzel  RRT member 
(alternate) 

Seattle, WA  Phone: (206) 553‐0530 
Fax:  

kaetzel.rhonda@epa.gov 
 

Dept of Homeland Security ‐ Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 
Mr. Robert Forgit  RRT member 

(primary) 
FEMA Alaska Region 
222 W 8th Avenue, Suite 13A 
Anchorage, AK 99513,    

Phone: (907) 271‐4301 
Fax:  

robert.forgit@fema.dhs.gov 
 

Mr. Tom Wilder   RRT member 
(alternate) 

FEMA Alaska Region 
222 W 8th Avenue, Suite 13A 
Anchorage, AK 99513,    

Phone: (907) 271‐4303 
Fax:  

thomas.wilder@fema.dhs.gov 
 

FEMA Region X Operations 
Center ‐ Bothell, WA 
24‐hour Agency Emergency 
Contact 

  Bothell, WA,     Phone: (425) 487‐4600 
Fax:  

 

Dept of the Interior 
Dr. Phillip Johnson   RRT member  

(primary) 
1689 C St. 
Rm 119 
Anchorage, AK 99501‐5126 

Phone: (907) 271‐5011/ (
Fax: (907) 271‐4102  

philip_johnson@ios.doi.gov 
 
 

Grace Cochon  RRT member 
(alternate) 

1689 C St. 
Rm 119 
Anchorage, AK 99501‐5126 

Phone: (907) 271‐5011 
Fax: (907) 271‐4102 

grace_cochon@ios.doi.gov 
 

Dept of the Interior – BSEE 
Ms. Christy Bohl  Agency 

Representative 
3801 Centerpoint Dr.  Ste 500 
Anchorage, AK  99503 

Phone: (907) 334‐5309 
Fax: (907) 334‐5302 

christy.bohl@bsee.gov 
 

Dept of Justice 
Ms. Laurie D. Dubriel 
 
 

RRT member 
(primary) 

   Phone: (202) 616-7349 
Fax:  

laurie.dubriel@usdoj.gov 
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Mr. Peter Frost 
 
 

RRT member 
(alternate) 

  Phone: (202) 616-4000 
Fax:  
  

peter.frost@usdoj.gov 
 

Dept of Labor ‐ Occupational Safety & Health Administration (OSHA) 
Mr. Scott Ketcham  RRT member 

(primary) 
Occupational Safety & Health 
Administration (OSHA) 
301 West Northern Lights Blvd, 
Suite 407 
Anchorage, AK 99503,    

Phone: (907) 271‐5152 
Fax:  

ketcham.scott@dol.gov 
 

Mr. Melvin  Flynn  RRT member 
(alternate) 

Occupational Safety & Health 
Administration (OSHA) 
222 W. 8th Ave.   Rm. A14 
Anchorage, AK, 99513 
 

Phone: (907) 271‐3538 
Fax:  

flynn.melvin@dol.gov 
 
 

State Department 
Ms. Rona Rathod  RRT Member 

(primary) 
  Phone: (202) 647‐3879  rathodrr@state.gov 

LTCDR Jonathan Burby  RRT Member 
(alternate) 

  Phone: (202) 647‐3946  burbyjw@state.gov 
 

Dept Of Transportation ‐ Federal Aviation Administration 
Ms. Cindy Sacks  
USDOT Regional Emerg. Rep 
(RETREP) 

RRT member 
(primary) 

Region X, FAA/Alaska Region 
222 W 7th Ave, Suite 14 
Anchorage, Alaska 99513 

Phone: (907) 271‐ 5230 
Fax: (907) 271‐5230 

cindy.sacks@faa.gov 
 

Mr. Mike Fleming   RRT Member 
(alternate) 

  Phone:  (907) 271‐5393  mike.fleming@faa.gov 

 


